Directors of the Company has been scheduled on Monday, 19th December, 2022, inter-alia, to consider and 
approve: 

1. Early Redemption of 198 Listed, Rated, Secured, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures having 
face value of Rs. 1,00,00,000/- each, aggregating to Rs. 198,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
ninety-eight crore only) bearing ISIN - INE03CX07018 and Script code – 959251 and fix record date 
thereon; and 

2. Redemption of 20,00,000 unlisted Optionally Fully Convertible Debentures having face value of Rs. 
10/- each, aggregating to Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore only) and fix record date thereon.